The City shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services satisfactorily performed 
such compensation not to exceed four million dollars ($4,000,000.00), excluding gross receipts 
tax for the term of this agreement. The New Mexico gross receipts tax levied on the amounts 
payable under this Agreement totaling three hundred twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars 
($327,500.00) shall be paid by the City to the Contractor. The total amount payable to the 
Contractor under this Agreement, including gross receipts tax and expenses, shall not exceed 
four million, three hundred twenty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($4,327,500.00). 

B. Payment.  The total compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed $4,327,500
including New Mexico gross receipts tax. This amount is a maximum and not a guarantee that 
the work assigned to be performed by Contractor under this Agreement shall equal the